01 AC:581

40.00 CH

S:\BI\mp26bil0.ec0.doc

To the Honorable Commissioner of F copy thereof.	Patents and Trace 7 MAD 4 PM		102036437	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MIHAI ADRIAN TIBERIU S	3 -14-0	M MPITS	ame and address of receiving part ame: <u>Koninklijke Philips Electron</u> nternal Address:	-
Additional name(s) of conveying payes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: FEBRUARY 6, 20	Merger Change of	hed?	ity: 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Nether dditional name(s) & address(es) a	·
If this document is being file application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,445 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be	Additional	numbers att	tal number of applications and pa	No
Name: Philips Electronics North And Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains		1	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorize Account	ed to
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip:	10591	8. I	Opposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this padeposit account)	age p

PATENT REEL: 012717 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1,

5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"A fully differential, variable-gain amplifier and a multidimensional amplifier arrangement" invented by me, which application:

by me, which application:	
is executed concurrently herewith	
was executed by me/us on	
x is Serial No10/042445 filed08 January 2002	
is International Application No	
and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefo reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commis	
Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said	
the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will con	mmunicate to said
Assignce or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements	and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue appl	ications, make all
rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successor	rs, assigns and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	-
06 February, 2002 (sign name here)	, Assignor

O6 February, 2002 (sign name here) , Assignor

Date (print name here) Mihai Adrian Tiberiu
SANDULEANU

PATENT REEL: 012717 FRAME: 0163